Maryville, TN  37803 

Cecil “Buster” Saffles    982-7985 – H 
1936 Montvale Station Road 
Maryville, TN  37803 

LAW ENFORCEMENT

CIVIL SERVICE MERIT SYSTEM

PRIVATE ACTS OF 1972

CHAPTER 332

SECTION 1. All counties having a population of not less than sixty-three thousand and
seven hundred (63,700) nor more than sixty-three thousand eight hundred (63,800) inhabitants
according to U. S. Census of population of 1970 or any subsequent U. S. Census of population may
establish merit system for employees of the office of sheriff of such counties.

SECTION 2. The merit system to which this Act shall apply shall be the classified service